As at the Latest Practicable Date, the Company has 57,354,612 Shares in issue. On the

assumption that there is no change in the shareholding structure of the Company from the Latest

Practicable Date to completion of the Rights Issue other than the allotment and issue of Rights

Shares pursuant to the Rights Issue, the table below depicts, for illustrative purposes only, the

shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the Latest Practicable Date; (ii) immediately upon

completion of the Rights Issue assuming full acceptance of the Rights Shares by the existing

Shareholders; and (iii) immediately upon completion of the Rights Issue assuming nil acceptance

of the Rights Shares by the Qualifying Shareholders other than those taken up under the

Shareholder’s Irrevocable Undertaking:

As at the
Latest Practicable Date

Immediately upon completion
of the Rights Issue

assuming full acceptance of
the Rights Shares

by the existing Shareholders

Immediately upon completion
of the Rights Issue assuming
nil acceptance of the Rights
Shares by the Qualifying
Shareholders other than
those taken up under
the Shareholder’s

Irrevocable Undertaking
Number of

Shares
Approx.%

(Note 1)
Number of

Shares
Approx.%

(Note 1)
Number of

Shares
Approx.%

(Note 1)

PCG (Note 2) 17,000,000 29.64 85,000,000 29.64 85,000,000 29.64

iMHA (Note3) 3,453,990 6.02 17,269,950 6.02 3,453,990 1.20
Public Shareholders 36,900,622 64.34 184,503,110 64.34 36,900,622 12.87
Underwriter (Note 4)

– – – – 161,418,448 56.29

Total 57,354,612 100.00 286,773,060 100.00 286,773,060 100.00

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 29 –

Notes:

1. The above percentage figures are subject to rounding adjustments. Accordingly, figures shown as total may

not be an arithmetic aggregation of the figures preceding it.

2. PCG is owned as to 60% by Mr. Liu Yanhong (‘‘Mr. Liu’’). Mr. Liu is therefore deemed to be interested in

these Shares by virtue of the SFO. The remaining 40% interest in PCG is held by Mr. An Xilei, an executive

Director.

3. iMHA is owned as to approximately 67.09% by iMediaHouse.com Limited (‘‘iMH’’) which is in turn wholly

owned by Mr. Wong Hong Gay Patrick Jonathan (‘‘Mr. Wong’’), an executive Director. The remaining

[…]

On the assumption that there is no change in the shareholding structure of the Company

from the date of the Latest Practicable Date to completion of the Rights Issue other than the

allotment and issue of Rights Shares pursuant to the Right Issue, the table below depicts, for

illustrative purposes only, the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of the

Latest Practicable Date; (ii) immediately upon completion of the Rights Issue assuming full

acceptance of the Rights Shares by the existing Shareholders; and (iii) immediately upon

completion of the Rights Issue assuming nil acceptance of the Rights Shares by the

Qualifying Shareholders other than those taken up under the Shareholder’s Irrevocable

Undertaking.

As at the Latest

Practicable Date

Immediately upon

completion of the Rights

Issue assuming full

acceptance of the Rights

Shares by the existing

Shareholders

Immediately upon

completion of the Rights

Issue assuming nil

acceptance of the Rights

Shares by the Qualifying

Shareholders other than

those to be taken up

under the Shareholder’s

Irrevocable Undertaking

Number of

Shares

Approx. %

(Note 1)

Number of

Shares

Approx. %

(Note 1)

Number of

Shares

Approx. %

(Note 1)

PCG (Note 2) 17,000,000 29.64 85,000,000 29.64 85,000,000 29.64

iMHA (Note 3) 3,453,990 6.02 17,269,950 6.02 3,453,990 1.20

Public Shareholders 36,900,622 64.34 184,503,110 64.34 36,900,622 12.87

Underwriter (Note 4) – – – – 161,418,448 56.29

Total 57,354,612 100.00 286,773,060 100.00 286,773,060 100.00

Notes:

1. The above percentage figures are subject to rounding adjustments. Accordingly, figures shown as total

may not be an arithmetic aggregation of the figures preceding it.

2. PCG is owned as to 60% by Mr. Liu Yanhong (‘‘Mr. Liu’’). Mr. Liu is therefore deemed to be

interested in these Shares by virtue of the SFO. The remaining 40% interest in PCG is held by Mr. An

Xilei, an executive Director.

3. iMHA is owned as to approximately 67.09% by iMediaHouse.com Limited (‘‘iMH’’) which is in turn

wholly owned by Mr. Wong Hong Gay Patrick Jonathan (‘‘Mr. Wong’’), an executive Director. The